
BID EVALUATION REPORT 
01 Name of Procuring Agency:- Executive 	Engineer, 	T.M.Khan 	Drainage 	Division 

@ T.M.Khan 
02 Tender Reference No:- No.TC/G-55/359 Dated. 06.05.2015 
03 Tender Description/Name of DE-WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF GAJA GUNI BRANCH 

work/item DRAIN, JALALANI SUB DRAIN AND GUNI SUB DRAIN. 

04 Method of Procurement:- Single Stage One envelope Procedure 
05 Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA Web site at S.No.24069 & Published 

in various NEWS papers viz. Daily Express (Urdu) 
Karachi 	dated 	09.05.2015, 	Daily 	Kawish 	(Sindhi) 
Hyderabad dated 09.05.2015 and Daily THE NEWS 
(English) Karachi dated 09.05.2015. 

06 Total Bid documents Sold:- 3 Nos. 
07 Total Bids Received 3 Nos. 
08 Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

(if applicable) 
09 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A 

(if applicable): 
10 B id(s) Rejected: 2 Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 29-05-2015. 
12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

S # 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

with 
Comparison 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

01 M/s. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput Government 
Contractor. 

23,805,792/- l't  Lowest 8.771% 
bellow 

Lowest 
among all 

hence 
accepted 

02 M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

24,608,235/- 

2nd 

Lowest 
5.695% 
bellow 

Highest hence 
rejected 

03 M/s. Haji 
Mohammad Saleh 
Abro & Sons 

25,243,502/- 
3rd  

Lowest 
3.261% 
bellow 

Highest hence 
rejected 

(Mir GLin Ali Talpur) 
Executive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

.40 

(Iqb A 	L, • ejo) 
Executive Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

b-------------------  (Masroor Ali Ar ab ) 
Executive Engineer 

P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

A 	pur) 
Execu 
Buil g 

Badin/ 
Member Bidding Committee  

(Arshad ervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 



il  
MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

Name of Work:- 	DE-WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF GAJA GUNI BRANCH 
DRAIN, JALALANI SUB DRAIN AND GUNI SUB DRAIN  

1. 	Introduction.  

The NIT called vide this Office No.TC/G-55/359 dated 06.05.2015 and hoisted on 
SPPRA WEB site @ S.No. 24069 dated 28.05.2015 as well as published in various NEWS 
papers viz: Daily Express (Urdu) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, Daily Kawish (Sindhi) Hyderabad 
dated 09.05.2015 and Daily THE NEWS (English) dated 09.05.2015, to participate in bidding 
process for the subjected work to purchase biddings documents and submit back with following 
schedule. The Schedule of issuing, receiving back and opening of bidding documents were as 
under:- 

1. Issue of Bidding Documents 
	

from 09.05.2015 to 28.05.2015 

2. Receipt back of documents 
	 On 29.05.2015 upto 01.30 PM 

3. Opening of Bidding documents 
	

On 29.05.2015 @ 2.30 PM 

The Procurement committee held meeting on 29.05.2015, regarding opening of Bidding 
documents in the presence of contractors / their representatives and all the procurement 
committee members comprising of following officers, 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS. 

1- Mir Ghulam Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

2- Iqbal Ahmed Palejo 
Executive Engineer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal 

3- Mir Ahsan Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
Building Division 
Badin 

4- Mr. Masroor Ali Arbab 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad 

5- Arshad Pervaiz 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

In Chair 

Member 

Member 

Secretary/ Member 

The contractors of C-5 category approved with Pakistan Engineering Council were 
eligible to apply and purchase the bidding documents from the office of the Executive Engineer, 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division, 	Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, situated 
@ Barrage Colony Tando Mohammad Khan on payment of Rs: 2,000/- (non-refundable). In 
response, the following three (03) firms/contractor applied and purchased bidding documents 
after depositing cash amount of Rs: 2,000/- through DR # shown against each Firm/Contractors . 

1-  

2-  

3-  

M/S. Abdul Aziz Rajput Government 
Contractor. 
m/s. Haji Sultan Ahmed Katto & Sons 
M/s. Haji Mohammad Saleh Abro & Sons 

DR # 78/35 

DR # 79/35 
DR # 80/35 

Dated:28.05.2015 

Dated:28.05.2015 
Dated:28.05.2015 

Contd: Page No:02. 



Page No: 02. 

At the time of opening, the bidding documents of following three (03) found available 

duly sealed envelope, which were opened in presence of all the authorized participating 

representatives. The offer quoted and amount of call deposit attached with Bidding documents 

were announced loudly one by one of each and every firm, which were found as shown against 

each as under: 

S # 
Name of Firm / 

Agency 
Amount of 
Bid quoted 

Rank 
Amount of 

Call Deposit 
attached 

Call Deposit No: 
& date 

1-  M/S. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput 
Government 
Contractor. 

23,805,792/- 1st Rs:522,000/- SD-2339905 
dated: 27.05.2015 

2-  M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

24,608,235/- 21K1  

Rs:522,000/- 
SD-3087121 

dated: 27.05.2015 

3-  M/s. Haji 
Mohammad 
Saleh Abro & 
Sons 

25,243,502/- 3rd  

Rs:522,000/- 
SD-3087131 

dated: 27.05.2015 

( it G ulam Ali Talpur) 
Exec tive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

(Iqb 	ejo) 
Executive Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

Arb" ----------.  (Masroor Ali 	ab) 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

xec 	er 
Buildin 

adin/ 
Membe idding Committee 

(Arshad Pervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 



• 

W 

A
tt

en
de

d 
by

 	
Si

gn
at

u
re

  o
f 

C
o

nt
ra

(  

'. 
.-... \ 

,.....4......].‘ 

•••1 • 

\ . 

.,,--_,,,,, 

i''-- 

..... ..77-71---.  
'----I-..- 

‘ ' \. i 
'N.! 

-__,.'\-------2--. 

\ ..).\ 

- 	-:\ 

 I 
..1 

- - .• 
.:1\- 

Su
bm

it
te
d

 
 

Vi 

7-, 
cr. 

>, 
to 

>--. 
co) 

> 
cil 

> 
cn 

> 
v. 

>, 

(A 

>,  

cn 

N
am

e  
of

 w
or

k 	
N

a
m

e  
of

 C
on

tr
ac

to
r/

A
ge

n
cy

  
	

P
u

rc
ha

se
d

 
 

cc) 
0 
>1 

ci) 
0) 
> y

es
  

M
/s

.  
M

o
ha

m
m

ad
 S
al

eh
 A

b
ro

  
& 

S
o

n
s  

M
r.

  A
bd

u
l
 A

zi
z  

R
aj

p
ut

 	
y

es
  

C
o

n
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  
H

aj
i
 S
ul

ta
n  

A
h

m
ed

 	
y

es
  

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  
M

o
ha

m
m

ad
 S
al

eh
 A

b
ro

 	
y

e
s
 

& 

S
o
n
s  

M
r.

  A
b d

u
l 

A
zi

z  
R

aj
p

u
t 	

y
es

  
C

o
n
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  
H

aj
i
 S
u

lt
an

  A
hm

ed
 	

y
es

  

K
at

to
  &

 S
o

n
s  

M
/s

.  M
o

ha
m

m
ad

 S
al

eh
 A

b
ro

 	
y

es
  

& 

S
o

n
s  

M
r.

  A
b

d
u

l 
A

zi
z  

R
aj

p
u

t  
C

o
n
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  
H

aj
i
 S
u

lt
an

  A
h

m
ed

 
K

at
to

  &
 S
on

s  

D
e-

W
ee

d
in

g/
 S

il
t  

C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f
 K

ar
o  

G
un

g
ro

  
B

ra
nc

h 
D

ra
in

,  
B

ul
ri
 S

u
b

 D
ra

in
.  

D
ha

ndh
i
 Su
b

 D
ra

in
.  D

ew
an

  
S

ub
 D

ra
in

.  
H

aj
ip

ur
  

L
in

k 
D

ra
in

  P
-I

,  
P-

11
,  P

-
Il

l 
a

nd
 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n  
o

f 
R

oa
d

 B
rid

g e  
o

ve
r  

K
ar

o
  

G
un

g
ro

  
B

ra
nc

h 
D

ra
in

 	
R

D
.  

6
8.

0  
D

e-
W

ee
d

in
g/
 S

il
t  

C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f
 G

aj
a  

G
u

ni
  B

ra
nc

h 
D

ra
in

.  
Ja

la
la

n
i
 Su

b 
D

ra
in

  a
n
d
 G

un
i 

S
ub

 D
ra

in
  

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n  
o

f 
L

in
k
 D

ra
in

  
o

f 
U

m
ed

 A
li

 S
u
b

 D
ra

in
  a

nd
 

D
e-

W
ee

di
ng
/
 S

il
t  

C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f
 U

m
ed

  A
li

 Su
b
 D

ra
in

,  
1-

R
 

U
m

ed
 A

l i
 S
u
b

 D
ra

in
  a

n
d 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n  
o
f
 it

s  
a

lli
e d 

st
ru

ct
ur

es
  

It 
C/) 

.—, 
C 

CV 
C 

C", 
C 

• 



BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

, 	NIT No. TC/G-55/369, dated: 06.05.2015 

Method and Procedure of Procurement: - 
r- Description of Work: 

• Name of Procuring Agency: 

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope) 

De-Weeding/ Silt Clearance of Gaia Guni Branch Drain, 
Jalalani Sub Drain and Guni Sub Drain  

Executive Engineer Tando Muhammad Khan Drainage 
Division T.M.Khan  

S. No. Eligibility M/S Abdul Aziz 
Rajput Contracor 

Haji Sultan Ahmed 
Katto & Sons 

Haji Mohammad 
Saleh Abro & Sons 

1 Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2.  NTN Available Available Available 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

5.  Company Profile Available Available Available 

6.  
List of last 3 years similar type of works 
by the firms / contractors 

Available Available Available 

7.  
Detail of Equipment's, Machineries and 
Transport owned by the firms / 
contractors 

Available Available Available 

8.  
Financial Statement showing the Annual 
Turnover of last 3 years and Income tax 
last 3 years 

Available Available Available 

9.  
Affidavit of No Litigation with 
Irrigation Department Available Available Available 

10.  Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Mir G lam Ta pur) 
Executive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

01j1) 
A I I likkeZir er; 

(Iqb. A 	' ejo) 
Execs we Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Masroor Ali Arbab ) 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Mir Ahsa 	ur 
Executive Engi 
Building Division 

Badin/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

(Arshad Pet:vaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 



r -----  (Masroor Ali A ‘ ab ) 
Executive Engineer 

P.1-I.E.D Hyderabad/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

xecutive r 
Buildin 	ivisi.n 

din/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
01 Name of Procuring Agency:- Executive 	Engineer, 	T.M.Khan 	Drainage 	Division 

@ T.M.Khan 
02 Tender Reference No:- No.TC/G-55/359 Dated. 06.05.2015 
03 Tender Description/Name of CONSTRUCTION OF LINK DRAIN OF UMED ALI SUB DRAIN 

work/item AND DE-WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF UMED ALI SUB 
DRAIN, 1-R UMED ALI SUB DRAIN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 
ITS ALLIED STRUCTURES 

04 Method of Procurement:- Single Stage One envelope Procedure 
05 Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA Web site at S.No.24069 & Published in various 

NEWS papers viz. Daily Express (Urdu) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, 
Daily Kawish (Sindhi) Hyderabad dated 09.05.2015 and Daily 
THE NEWS (English) Karachi dated 09.05.2015. 

06 Total Bid documents Sold:- 3 Nos. 
07 Total Bids Received 3 Nos. 
08 Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

(if applicable) 
09 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A 

(if applicable): 
10 Bid(s) Rejected: 2 Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 29-05-2015 
12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

S # 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

in 
terms of 

cost 

Ranking Reasons 
with 

Comparison 

Estimated 
cost 

for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

01 M/S. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput Government 
Contractor. 

36,201,917/- 1st  Lowest 8.019% 
bellow 

Lowest 
among all 

hence 
accepted 

02 M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

37,004,351/- rd  
Lowest 

5.981% 
bellow 

Highest hence 
rejected 

03 M/s. Haji 
Mohammad Saleh 
Abro & Sons 

37,960,948/- 
3rd  

Lowest rejected 
 

3.550% 
bellow 

Highest hence 

(Mir  Gh lam Ali Talpur) 
Execu ive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

(Ig I 	alejo) 
Executive Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Arshad-  ervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 



In Chair 

Member 

Member 

Secretary/ Member 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

Name of Work:- 	CONSTRUCTION OF LINK DRAIN OF UMED ALI SUB DRAIN AND DE- 
WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF UMED ALI SUB DRAIN, 1-R UMED ALI 
SUB DRAIN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ITS ALLIED STRUCTURES  

1. 	Introduction.  

The NIT called vide this Office No.TC/G-55/359 dated 06.05.2015, the same hoisted on 
SPPRA WEB site @ S.No. 24069 dated 08.05.2015, as well as published in various News papers 
viz: Daily Express (Urdu) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, Daily Kawish (Sindhi) Hyderabad 
dated 09.05.2015 and Daily THE NEWS (English) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, to participate in 
bidding process for the subjected work to purchase biddings documents and submit back with 
following schedule. The Schedule of issuing, receiving back and opening of bidding documents 
were as under:- 

1. Issue of Bidding Documents:- 	 from 09.05.2015 to 28.05.2015 

2. Receipt back of documents :- 	 On 29.05.2015 upto 01.30 PM 

3. Opening of Bidding documents:- 	 On 29.05.2015 @ 2.30 PM 

The Procurement committee held meeting on 29.05.2015, regarding opening of Bidding 
documents in the presence of contractors / their representatives and all the procurement 
committee members comprising of following officers, 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS. 

1- Mir Ghulam Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

2- Iqbal Ahmed Palejo 
Executive Engineer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal 

3- Mr. Masroor Ali Arbab 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad 

4- Mir Ahsan Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
Building Division 
Badin 

5- Mr. Arshad Pervaiz 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

The contractors of C-5 category approved with Pakistan Engineering Council were 
eligible to apply and purchase the bidding documents from the office of the Executive Engineer, 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division, 	Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, situated 
@ Barrage Colony Tando Mohammad Khan on payment of Rs: 2,000/- (non-refundable). In 
response, the following three (03) firms/contractor applied and purchased bidding documents 
after depositing cash amount of Rs: 2,000/- through DR # shown against each Contractors/Firms 

1-  M/S. Abdul Aziz Rajput Govt. Contractor. DR # 78/35 Dated:28.05.2015 
2-  M/s. Haji Sultan Ahmed Katto & Sons DR # 79/35 Dated:28.05.2015 
3-  M/s. Haji Mohammad Saleh Abro & Sons DR # 80/35 Dated:28.05.2015 

Contd: Page No:02. 



• 
Page No: 02. 

At the time of opening, the bidding documents of the following three (03) found available 

duly sealed envelope, which were opened in presence of all the authorized participating 

representatives. The offer quoted and amount of call deposit attached with Bidding documents 

were announced loudly one by one of each and every firm, which were found as shown against 

each as under: 

S .# Name of Firm / 
Agency 

Amount of 
Bid quoted 

Rank 
Amount of 

Call Deposit 
attached 

 
Call Deposit No: 

& date 

1-  M/S. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput 
Government 
Contractor. 

36,201,917/- 1st Rs:787,160/- SD-2339901 
dated: 26.05.2015 

2-  M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

37,004,351/- 2nd Rs:787,000/- SD-3087122 
dated: 25.05.2015 

3-  M/s. Haji 
Mohammad 
Saleh Abro & 
Sons 

37,960,948/- 

3rd Rs:787,000/- SD-3087130 
dated: 27.05.2015 

• 

(Mir Gh lam Ali Talpur) 
Executive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

.OP  At, 
(Mi Ah 

' xecutiv 
Buildi g 	.n 

adin/ 
Member Bidding Committee  

(Iqb 	 jo) 
Exec a ngineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Ars 	' ervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 

blib---------  ( Masroor Ali Ar ) 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 

Member Bidding Committee 



a 
;.T4 

z

W
d 

O 

O 

- 

EO
- 

• \S 

S
ig

na
tu

re
  o
f
 C

on
tr

ac
  

....., 
‘ ‘J 

, 

._._ 

C.., -.......s..._ 

--, 

s•-•\.., 

.....1 

A
tt

en
de

d 
by

  
 

- 
;--1 

--:\ 

k 
',...) 

,N 

..1 

.s.. 

...._.__- 

Su
bm

it
te

d 

0 
4) 

cn 
4) 

ft) 
4) 

rn 
4) 

cn 
4) 

co) 
0) 

cn 
4) 

Cil 
al 

0 
CL) 

P
u

rc
h

as
ed

   

o 
4) 
>•-. 

cn 
CO 
>--. 

vi 
4) 
>, 

(,) 
0) 
>-. 

N 
4) 
>, 

N 
0) 
>, 

N 
4) 
>, 

v) 
0) 
>, 

rn 
a) 
>-, 

N
am

e  
of

 C
on

tr
ac

to
r/

A
ge

n
cy

   
M

r.
  A

bd
u l

 A
zi

z  
R

aj
p

ut
  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  
H

aj
i
 S
ul

ta
n  

A
hm

ed
 

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  M
oh

am
m

ad
 Sa

le
h 

A
br

o  
&

 S
on

s  

M
r.

  A
bd

u l
 A

zi
z  

R
aj

p
ut

  
C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  H
aj

i S
ul

ta
n  

A
hm

ed
 

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  M
oh

am
m

ad
 S

al
eh

 A
br

o  
&

 S
on

s  

M
r.

  A
bd

u
l A

zi
z  

R
aj

  p
ut

  
C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  H
aj
i
 S
ul

ta
n  

A
hm

ed
 

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

1 
M

/s
.  M

oh
am

m
ad

 S
al

eh
 A

br
o  

&
 S
on

s  

N
am

e  
of

 w
or

k
 

D
e
-W

ee
d
in

g/
  S

il
t  

C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f
 K
a
ro

  
G

u
n

g
ro

  
B

ra
nc

h
 

D
ra

in
,  

B
u
lr
i 
S

u
b
 D
ra

in
.  

D
h

a
nd
h

i S
ub

 D
ra

in
,  D

e
w

an
  

S
ub

 D
ra

in
.  

H
aj

ip
u
r  

L
in

k 
D

ra
in

  P
-I

.  
P

-I
l.
  

P
-I
ll
 a

n
d 

C
o
ns

tr
u

ct
io

n
  o
f
 R

oa
d
 B
rid

g e  
o

ve
r  
K

a
ro

  
G

u
n
gr

o
  B

ra
nc

h
 

D
ra

in
 	

@
  R

D
.  

6
8

. 0
 

D
e
-W

ee
d
in

g/
  S

il
t  
C

le
ar

an
ce

  
o
f
 G

a
ja

  G
u
ni
 

B
ra

n
ch

 D
ra

in
.  

Ja
la

la
n
i
 

S
ub

 D
ra

in
  a

n
d
 G

un
i 

S
ub

 D
ra

in
  

C
o
ns

tr
u
ct

io
n

  o
f 

L
in

k
 D

ra
in

  
of

 U
m

ed
 A
l i
 

S
ub

 D
ra

in
  a

nd
  

D
e

-W
ee

d
in

g/
 S
il
t  

C
le

a
ra

nc
e  

o
f 

U
m

e
d
 A

l i 
S

ub
 D

ra
in

.  1
-R

 
U

m
ed

 A
l
i
 

S
ub

 D
ra

in
  a

nd
 

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n  
o
f
 its

  a
lli

e
d 

st
ru

ct
u

re
s  

3k 
V) 

.—. 
0 

Cs1 
O 

rn 
0 



10.  Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Oualifier1 

M/S Abdul Aziz 
Rajput Contracor 

Haji Sultan Ahmed 
Katto & Sons 

Haji Mohammad 
Salch Abro & Sons 

S. No. 	 Eligibility 

Registration with PEC 

NTN 

Professional Tax 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB)  

Registered 

Available 

N.A 

Registered 

1 

2.  

3.  

4.  

N.A 

Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

Company Profile 

List of last 3 years similar type of works 
by the firms / contractors  

Available 

Available 

5.  

6.  

Available 

Available Available 

Detail of Equipment's, Machineries and 
Transport owned by the firms / 
contractors 

7.  Available Available Available 

Financial Statement showing the Annual 
Turnover of last 3 years and Income tax 
last 3 years  

8.  
Available Available Available 

Affidavit of No Litigation with 
Irrigation Department  Available Available Available 

9.  

N.A 

Available 

Registered 

Available 

Registered 

Available 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/369, dated: 06.05.2015 

Method and Procedure of Procurement: - 
IP 

description of Work: 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope) 

Construction of Link Drain of Umed Ali Sub Drain and De-
Weeding/ Silt Clearance of Umed Ali Sub Drain, 1-R Umed  
Ali Sub Drain and Construction of its allied structures 

Executive Engineer Tando Muhammad Khan Drainage 
Division T.M.Khan  

   

`-alauo% 
(Mir G lam Ali Talpur) 

Executive Engineer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

(Ill I ,  .>111 	alejo) 
Executive Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

ab----'-'.----'  (Masroor Ali Arb ) 
Executive Engineer 

P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

 

(Mir Absa 
Exectt ve E 
Building Division 

Badin/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

(Arsbad Pervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 



• 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

01 Name of Procuring Agency:- Executive 	Engineer, 	T.M.Khan 	Drainage 	Division 
@ T.M.Khan 

02 Tender Reference No:- No.TC/G-55/359 Dated. 06.05.2015 
03 Tender Description/Name of DE-WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF KARO GUNGRO 

work/item BRANCH DRAIN, BULRI SUB DRAIN, DHANDHI SUB DRAIN, 
DEWAN SUB DRAIN, HAJIPUR LINK DRAIN P-I, P-Il, P-III 
AND CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD BRIDGE OVER KARO 
GUNGRO BRANCH DRAIN a) RD. 68.0. 

04 Method of Procurement:- Single Stage One envelope Procedure 
05 Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA Web site at S.No.24069 & Published in various 

NEWS papers viz. Daily Express (Urdu) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, 
Daily Kawish (Sindhi) Hyderabad dated 09.05.2015 and Daily 
THE NEWS (English) Karachi dated 09.05.2015. 

06 Total Bid documents Sold:- 3 Nos. 
07 Total Bids Received 3 Nos. 
08 Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

(if applicable) 
09 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A 

(if applicable): 
10 Bid(s) Rejected: 2 Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 29-05-2015 
12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

S # 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking In. 

terms of 
cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

01 M/S. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput Government 
Contractor. 

60,911,518/- 1st  Lowest 9.631% 
bellow 

Lowest 
among all 

hence 
accepted 

02 M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

62,126,336/- 2nd 

Lowest 
7.829% 
bellow 

Highest hence 
rejected 

03 M/s. Haji 
Mohammad Saleh 
Abro & Sons 

63,204,959/- 
3rd  

Lowest rejected 
 

6.228% 
bellow 

Highest hence 
 

(Mir G ulam Ali Talpur) 
Exec tive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

(M. 	 1pur) 
xecu 

Bu.  ing Divisio 
Badin/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

qbal A 	alejo) 
Ex five Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ SujawaU 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Arshal Pervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 

(Masroor Ali Arbab) 
Executive Engineer 

P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 
Member Bidding Committee 



MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

Name of Work:- 	DE-WEEDING/ SILT CLEARANCE OF KARO GUNGRO BRANCH DRAIN, 
BUI.RI SUB DRAIN. DHANDHI SUB DRAIN. DEWAN SUB DRAIN. IIA.HPUR 
LINK DRAIN P-I, P-II, P-III AND CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD BRIDGE OVER 
KARO GUNGRO BRANCH DRAIN RD. 68.0.  

1. 	Introduction.  

The NIT called vide this Office No.TC/G-55/359 dated 06.05.2015, the same hoisted on 
SPPRA WEB site @ S.No. 24069 dated 08.05.2015, as well as published in various News papers 
viz: Daily Express (Urdu) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, Daily Kawish (Sindhi) Hyderabad 
dated 09.05.2015 and Daily THE NEWS (English) Karachi dated 09.05.2015, to participate in 
bidding process for the subjected work to purchase biddings documents and submit back with 
following schedule. The Schedule of issuing, receiving back and opening of bidding documents 
were as under:- 

1. Issue of Bidding Documents:- 
	 from 09.05.2015 to 28.05.2015 

2. Receipt back of documents :- 
	 On 29.05.2015 upto 01.30 PM 

3. Opening of Bidding documents:- 
	 On 29.05.201 @ 2.30 PM 

The Procurement committee held meeting on 29.05.2015, regarding opening of Bidding 
documents in the presence of contractors / their representatives and all the procurement 
committee members comprising of following officers, 

2. LIST OF PARTICIPANTS. 

1- Mir Ghulam Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

2- Iqbal Ahmed Palejo 
Executive Engineer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal 

3- Mr. Masroor Ali Arbab 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad 

4- Mir Ahsan Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer 
Building Division 
Badin 

5- Mr. Arshad Pervaiz 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division 

In Chair 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Secretary/ Member 

3. 	The contractors of C-5 category approved with Pakistan Engineering Council 
were eligible to apply and purchase the bidding documents from the office of the 
Executive Engineer, T.M.Khan Drainage Division, Irrigation Department, Government 
of Sindh, situated @ Barrage Colony Tando Mohammad Khan on payment of 
Rs: 2,000/- (non-refundable). In response, the following three (03) firms/contractor 
applied and purchased bidding documents after depositing cash amount of Rs: 2,000/-
through DR # shown against each Contractors/Firms 

1-  M/S. Abdul Aziz Rajput Govt. Contractor. DR # 78/35 Dated:28.05.2015 
2-  M/s. Haji Sultan Ahmed Katto & Sons. DR # 79/35 Dated:28.05.2015 

3-  M/s. Haji Mohammad Saleh Abro & Sons. DR # 80/35 Dated:28.05.2015 

Contd: Page No:02. 



(Iqbal 
Execu e Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
@ Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

• 
, • 	 Page No: 02. 

At the time of opening, the bidding documents of following three (03) found available 

duly sealed envelope, which were opened in presence of all the authorized participating 

representatives. The offer quoted and amount of call deposit attached with Bidding documents 

were announced loudly one by one of each and every firm, which were found as shown against 

each as under: 

S # 
Name of Firm / 

Agency 
Amount of 
Bid quoted 

Rank 
Amount of 

Call Deposit 
attached 

Call Deposit No: 
& date 

1-  M/S. Abdul Aziz 
Rajput 
Government 
Contractor. 

60,911,518/- 1st Rs:1,348,000/- CDR-000072 
dated: 27.05.2015 

2-  
M/s. Haji Sultan 
Ahmed Katto & 
Sons 

62,126,336/- 
2nd 

Rs:1,348,000/- SD-3087120 
dated: 25.05.2015 

3-  

M/s. Haji 
Mohammad 
Saleh Abro & 
Sons 

63,204,959/- 3rd 

Rs:1,348,000/- 
SD-3087132 

dated: 27.05.2015 

• c>  
Ghu m Ali alpur) 

Executi e Engineer 
T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

r h 	al ur) 
Execu e 	er 
Bu" i ing Di ision 

Badin/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

(Arshad Pervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 

(Masroor Ali A ab) 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 

Member Bidding Committee 



S
ig

na
tu

re
  o
f 

C
on

tr
ac

  
, ,s_.\ 

—r— 

.....5 ,__, 
---.:...)— 

..c..—.. 	.. 	..._. 

._... 
"...._:._ .... 

 \., 

	
A

t t
en

de
d

 1:$
)  
 

...... ‘ 	_ 

r 	, 

--...----.; %\ - 

:I \- 

f•••N 	I\ 

k  \ 

..------ ;:it: 

Su
bm

it
te
d

 
 

ri) 
V 
p., 

cn 
0,) 
>..., 

v) 
V 
>, 

v. 
V 
>-, 

v. 
0 
>, 

cn 
CI) 
>, 

tn 
0 
>, 

cn 
0.) 
>. 

t 
P.N 

P
u

rc
ha

se
d

 
 

ti) 
(1) 
>, 

v) 
CU 
>, 

v) 
GU 
T• 

v) 
V 
T. 

v) 
c.) 
>1 

Cl) 
CD 
T. 

v) 

T. T. 

v) 
V 
>-, 

v) 
CU 
TN 

N
am

e  
of

 C
on

tr
ac

to
r/

A
ge

n
cy

  
 

M
r.

  A
bd

u
l 

A
zi

z  
R

aj
p

ut
  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  
H

aj
i
 S
ul

ta
n  

A
hm

ed
 

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  
M

oh
am

m
ad

 S
al

eh
 A

br
o  

& 

S
on

s  

M
r.

  A
bd

u
l 

A
zi

z  
R

aj
p

ut
  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  H
aj

i 
S

ul
ta

n  
A

hm
ed

 
K

at
to

  &
 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  M
o

ha
m

m
ad

 S
al

eh
 A

br
o  

& 

S
on

s  

M
r.

  A
bd

u
l 

A
zi

z  
R

aj
p

ut
  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  H
aj
i
 S
ul

ta
n  

A
hm

ed
 

K
at

to
  &

 S
on

s  

M
/s

.  
M

oh
am

m
ad

 S
al

eh
 A

br
o  & 

S
on

s  

N
am

e  
of

  w
o
rk

 
 

D
e-

W
ee

di
ng

/ 
S

ilt
  C

le
ar

an
ce

  
o
f
 K

ar
o  

G
u

ng
ro

  B
ra

n
ch

 
D

ra
in

,  
B

u
lr
i
 Su

b
 D

ra
in

,  
D

ha
nd

hi
 S

u
b 

D
ra

in
.  

D
ew

an
  

Su
b
 D

ra
in

,  
H

a
j i

pu
r  

L
in

k 
D

ra
in

  P
-I

.  P
-I

I,  
P

-
II

I 
an

d 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n  

o
f 

R
oa

d 
B

rid
g e  

o
ve

r  
K

a
m

  G
u
n
g

ro
  B

ra
nc

h 
D

ra
in

 	
@

  R
D

.  
68

.0
 	

 
D

e-
W

ee
d

in
g/

  S
ilt

  C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f 

G
aj

a  
G

u
ni

 B
ra

nc
h 

D
ra

in
.  

Ja
la

la
ni
 Su

b  
D

ra
in

  a
n

d 
G

un
i 

Su
b 

D
ra

in
  

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n  
o

f 
L

in
k 

D
ra

in
  

of
 U

m
ed

  A
li

 S
u

b 
D

ra
in

  a
nd

 
D

e-
W

ee
d

in
g/

  S
ilt

  C
le

ar
an

ce
  

o
f
 U

m
ed

 A
li

 S
ub

 D
ra

in
,  

I-
R

  
U

m
ed

 A
li

 S
u

b
 D

ra
in

  a
nd

 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n  
o
f
 it

s  
a

lli
e d 

st
ru

c t
u

re
s  

it 
V) 

.—. 
C 

—Or 



BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/369, dated: 06.05.2015 

110fethod and Procedure of Procurement: -

Description of Work: 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope) 

De-Weeding/ Silt Clearance of Karo Gungro Branch Drain, 
Bulri Sub Drain, I)liandhi Sub Drain, Dewan Sub Drain, 
Halipur Link Drain P-I, P-II, P-III and construction of Road  
Bridge over Karo Gungro Branch Drain A RD. 68.0  

Executive Engineer  Tando Muhammad Khan Drainage 
Division T.M.Khan 

    

S. No. Eligibility 
M/S Abdul Aziz 

Rajput Contracor 
Haji Sultan Ahmed 

Katto & Sons 
Haji Mohammad 

Saleh Abro & Sons 

1 Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2.  NTN Available Available Available 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4.  
	 (SRB) 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

5.  Company Profile Available Available Available 

6.  
List of last 3 years similar type of works 
by the firms / contractors 

Available Available Available 

7.  
Detail of Equipment's, Machineries and 
Transport owned by the firms / 
contractors 

Available Available 

i- 

Available 

8.  
Financial Statement showing the Annual 
Turnover of last 3 years and Income tax 
last 3 years 

Available Available Available 

9.  
Affidavit of No Litigation with 
Irrigation Department 

Available Available Available 

10.  Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified  

( i G 	Talpur) 
Execu ive Engineer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Chairman Bidding Committee 

(Iqba Atll 	alejo) 
Exe ive Engineer 

Sujawal Drainage Division 
Sujawal/ 

Member Bidding Committee  

(Masroor Ali Arbab ) 
Executive Engineer 
P.H.E.D Hyderabad/ 

Member Bidding Committee 

(Mir A 	 1pur) 
Execu ye E n er 
Buil ing Div 	n 

Badin/ 
Member Bidding Committee 

(AM:ad Pervaiz) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

T.M.Khan Drainage Division/ 
Secretary/Member 
Bidding Committee 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

